
2017-2018 Girls Basketball Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Dave Carr
Tournament Manager
CFSB Center, Murray State University 
1401 State Hwy 121 North
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (work): 270-293-1698
Phone (cell): 270-293-1698
Email: dscky1@twc.com
Site: CFSB Center, Murray State University
Comments:

9:00 AM  SAT 24 FEB 18,  CFSB CENTER

GIRLS FEB 26-27, MAR 2-3, BOYS FEB 28 MAR 1 MAR 5-6


Region 2
Matt Bell
Athletic Director
Webster County High School
1922 US Hwy 41-A S
Dixon, KY   42409
Phone (cell): 270-871-6956
Fax: (270)639-0151
Email: matt.bell@webster.kyschools.us
Site: Webster County

Region 3
Andy Hines
Athletic Director
Frederick Fraize High School
301 Poplar Street
Cloverport, KY   40111
Phone (cell): 812-483-1562
Fax: (270)788-6640
Email: andy.hines@cloverport.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro Sports Center

Region 4
Jonathan Vincent
Athletic Director
Warren East High School
6867 Louisville Rd
Bowling Green, KY   42101
Phone (work): 270-781-1277
Phone (cell): 270-202-7857
Fax: (270)843-2610
Email: jonathan.vincent@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Western Kentucky University

Region 5
James Wright
Athletic Director
Central Hardin High School
3040 Leitchfield Rd
Cecilia, KY   42724
Phone (cell): 270-234-4268
Fax: (270)765-3889
Email: j.c.wright@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: Central Hardin

Region 6
William Raleigh
Athletic Director
Fairdale High School
10200 Dixie Hwy
Louisville, KY   40272
Phone (work): 502-485-8621
Phone (cell): 502-322-6784
Fax: (502)485-8666
Email: ernest.smith@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Valley
Comments:

Manager will be Ernest Smith at Fairdale, but all packages, etc.
should go to Valley

Region 7
William Raleigh
Athletic Director
DuPont Manual High School
10200 Dixie Hwy
Louisville, KY   40272
Phone (work): 502-485-8621
Phone (cell): 502-500-5632
Fax: (502)485-8666
Email: david.zuberer@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Valley
Comments:

Manager will be Dave Zuberer at Manual, but all packages, etc.
should go to Valley

Region 8
Jeffrey Marksberry
Athletic Director
Simon Kenton High School
11132 Madison Pike
Independence, KY   41051
Phone (work): 859-960-0100
Phone (cell): 859-322-6168
Fax: (859)960-0200
Email: jeff.marksberry@kenton.kyschools.us
Site: Simon Kenton

Region 9
Stan Steidel
Athletic Director
Holmes High School
2500 Madison Avenue
Covington, KY   41014
Phone (home): 859-240-0383
Phone (cell): 859-240-0383
Fax: (859)581-7259
Email: stan.steidel@covington.kyschools.us
Site: Bank of Kentucky Center

Region 10
Jeremy  Hawkins
Athletic Director
Mason County High School
1320 US 68
Maysville, KY   41056
Phone (work): 606-564-3393
Phone (cell): 606-748-4208
Fax: (606)564-5360
Email: jeremy.hawkins@mason.kyschools.us
Site: Mason County

Region 11
Don Miller
Athletic Director
Western Hills High School
100 Doctors Dr.
Frankfort, KY   40601
Phone (work): 502-875-8400
Phone (cell): 502-598-9089
Fax: (502)227-4568
Email: don.miller@franklin.kyschools.us
Site: Eastern Kentucky University

Region 12
Travis Leffew
Athletic Director
Lincoln County High School
60 Education Way
Stanford, KY   40484
Phone (home): 859-236-4047
Phone (work): 606-365-9111
Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Fax: (606)365-1750
Email: travis.leffew@lincoln.kyschools.us
Site: Lincoln County

Region 13
Robert Nicholson
Athletic Director
Clay County High School
415 Clay Co. High Road
Manchester, KY   40962
Phone (home): 606-598-5361
Phone (work): 606-598-3737
Phone (cell): 606-599-6524
Fax: (606)598-8976
Email: robert.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Site: Corbin Arena

Region 14
Cory Stringfield
Athletic Director
Estill County High School
397 Engineer Road
Irvine, KY   40336
Phone (home): 859-302-6293
Phone (cell): 859-302-6293
Fax: (606)723-4894
Email: cory.stringfield@estill.kyschools.us
Site: Estill County

Region 15
Kevin Garris
Athletic Director (Ret)
East Kentucky Expo Center 
1492 Broad Bottom Road
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (cell): 606-422-6565
Fax: (606)432-2022
Email: kevin.garris@pikeville.kyschools.us
Site: East Kentucky Expo Center
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2017-2018 Girls Basketball Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Region 16
Tim Rhodes
VP, Enrollment Services
Morehead State University 
Enrollment Services, 121 E. Second Street
Morehead, KY   40351
Phone (cell): 606-776-7360
Email: t.rhodes@moreheadstate.edu
Site: Morehead State University
Comments:

GIRLS=Feb 26, 27; March 2, 3, 2018 BOYS=Feb 28; March 1,

5, 6, 2018

Meet - Third Street Eats, Morehead State University; February
24,

2018; 8:30am
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